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Kirk Cox (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 66

David Bulova (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 37

Dawn Adams (D) 
HOUSE DISTRICT 68

Hala Ayala (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 51

John Avoli (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 20

Emily Brewer (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 64

Jeffrey Campbell (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 6

Lashrecse Aird (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 63

Les Adams (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 16

Terry Austin (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 19

Lamont Bagby (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 74

Rob Bell (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 58

Rob Bloxom (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 100

Jeff Bourne (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 71

Kathy Byron (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 22

Betsy Carr (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 69

Lee Carter (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 50

Mark Cole (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 88

Kelly Convirs-Fowler (D) 
HOUSE DISTRICT 21

Glenn Davis (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 84

Carrie Coyner (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 62
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Ronnie Campbell (R) 
HOUSE DISTRICT 24

Amanda Batten (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 96

Josh Cole (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 28

Alex Askew (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 85
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Todd Gilbert (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 15

Wendy Gooditis (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 10

Elizabeth Guzman (D) 
HOUSE DISTRICT 31

Chris Head (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 17

Nick Freitas (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 30

Mark Keam (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 35

Dan Helmer (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 40

Chris Hurst (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 12

Eileen Filler-Corn (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 41

Charniele Herring (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 46

Patrick Hope (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 47

Karrie Delaney (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 67

James Edmunds (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 60

Matt Fariss (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 59

Buddy Fowler (R) 
HOUSE DISTRICT 55

Steve Heretick (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 79

Keith Hodges (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 98

Jay Jones (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 89

Clinton Jenkins (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 76

Cliff Hayes (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 77

Terry Kilgore (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 1
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Sally Hudson (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 57

Nancy Guy (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 83
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continued on next page

Candi King (D) 
HOUSE DISTRICT 2

Angelia Williams-Graves (D) 
HOUSE DISTRICT 90
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Bobby Orrock (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 54

Delores McQuinn (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 70

Jay Leftwich (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 78

Jason Miyares (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 82

Mike Mullin (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 93

Cia Price (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 95

Margaret Ransone (R) 
HOUSE DISTRICT 99

Mark Levine (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 45

Alfonso Lopez (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 49

Danny Marshall (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 14

John McGuire (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 56

Will Morefield (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 3

Kathleen Murphy (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 34

Israel O’Quinn (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 5

Charlie Poindexter (R) 
HOUSE DISTRICT 9

Sam Rasoul (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 11

David Reid (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 32

Roxann Robinson (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 27

Ken Plum (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 36

Joe McNamara (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 8
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Martha Mugler (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 91

Kaye Kory (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 38

Paul Krizek (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 44

Dave LaRock (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 33
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Barry Knight (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 81

Leg Guide 2021_rev Jan2021.qxp_001_legisguide_CL  1/28/21  2:49 PM  Page 4



Luke Torian (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 52

Marcus Simon (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 53

Kathy Tran (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 42

Tommy Wright (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 61

Lee Ware (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 65

Roz Tyler (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 75

Schuyler VanValkenburg (D) 
HOUSE DISTRICT 72

Jeion Ward (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 92

Shelly Simonds (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 94

Scott Wyatt (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 97

William Wampler (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 4

Rodney Willett (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 73

Danica Roem (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 13

Nick Rush (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 7

Mark Sickles (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 43

Rip Sullivan (D) 
HOUSE DISTRICT 48

Vivian Watts (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 39

Mike Webert (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 18

Tony Wilt (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 26

Chris Runion (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 25

Ibraheem Samirah (D) 
HOUSE DISTRICT 86
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Wendell Walker (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 23

Suhas Subramanyam (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 87

Don Scott (D)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 80
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Bill Wiley (R)  
HOUSE DISTRICT 29
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68      Adams, Dawn M.                                        (D)        P.O. Box 25331, Richmond 23260                                        (804) 698-1068         (804) 698-1068         DelDAdams@house.virginia.gov 

16      Adams, Leslie R. (Les)                                 (R)         P.O. Box K, 4 North Main St., Chatham 24531                    (434) 432-1600         (804) 698-1016          DelLAdams@house.virginia.gov 

63      Aird, Lashrecse D.                                        (D)        P.O. Box 3943, Petersburg 23805                                        (804) 452-7076          (804) 698-1063         DelLAird@house.virginia.gov  

85      Askew, Alex Q.                                            (D)        P.O. Box 64554, Virginia Beach 23467                              (757) 574-0637          (804) 698-1085         DelAAskew@house.virginia.gov  

19      Austin, Terry L.                                              (R)         P.O. Box 400, Buchanan 24066                                           (540) 254-1500         (804) 698-1019          DelTAustin@house.virginia.gov 

20      Avoli, G. John                                               (R)         P.O. Box 1942, Staunton 24402                                            (540) 200-8112           (804) 698-1020         DelJAvoli@house.virginia.gov 

51      Ayala, Hala S.                                              (D)        P.O. Box 7434, Woodbridge 22195                                      (804) 698-1051         (804) 698-1051         DelHAyala@house.virginia.gov 

74      Bagby, Lamont                                             (D)        P.O. Box 406, Richmond 23218                                             (804) 698-1074          (804) 698-1074         DelLBagby@house.virginia.gov 

96      Batten, Amanda E.                                     (R)         P.O. Box 194, Norge 23127                                                   (757) 741-7001           (804) 698-1096         DelABatten@house.virginia.gov 

58      Bell, Robert B. (Rob)                                   (R)         2309 Finch Ct., Charlottesville 22911                                    (434) 245-8900         (804) 698-1058         DelRBell@house.virginia.gov 

100    Bloxom, Robert S., Jr. (Rob)                      (R)         P.O. Box 27, Mappsville 23407                                             (757) 824-3456         (804) 698-1000         DelRBloxom@house.virginia.gov 

71      Bourne, Jeffrey M.                                      (D)        P.O. Box 406, Richmond 23218                                             (804) 698-1071          (804) 698-1071          DelJBourne@house.virginia.gov 

64      Brewer, Emily M.                                         (R)         P.O. Box 5, Smithfield 23431                                                  (757) 239-1213           (804) 698-1064         DelEBrewer@house.virginia.gov  

37      Bulova, David L.                                           (D)        P.O. Box 106, Fairfax Station 22039                                    (703) 310-6752          (804) 698-1037         DelDBulova@house.virginia.gov 

22      Byron, Kathy J.                                             (R)         P.O. Box 900, Forest 24551                                                   (434) 582-1592          (804) 698-1022         DelKByron@house.virginia.gov 

6        Campbell, Jeffrey L.                                    (R)         P.O. Box 986, Marion 24354                                                (276) 227-0247          (804) 698-1006         DelJCampbell@house.virginia.gov 

24      Campbell, Ronnie R.                                  (R)         P.O. Box 366, Fairfield 24435                                              (540) 280-0778         (804) 698-1024          DelRCampbell@house.virginia.gov 

69      Carr, Betsy B.                                                (D)        P.O. Box 406, Richmond 23218                                             (804) 698-1069         (804) 698-1069         DelBCarr@house.virginia.gov 

50      Carter, Lee J.                                                 (D)        P.O. Box 243, Manassas 20108                                            (571) 606-7299          (804) 698-1050         DelLCarter@house.virginia.gov 

28      Cole, Joshua G.                                            (D)        P.O. Box 73, Fredericksburg 22404                                      (540) 642-0165          (804) 698-1028         DelJCole@house.virginia.gov 

88      Cole, Mark L.                                                (R)         P.O. Box 41965, Fredericksburg 22404                                (804) 698-1088        (804) 698-1088         DelMCole@house.virginia.gov 

21       Convirs-Fowler, Kelly K.                             (D)        4588 S. Plaza Tr., Ste. 105, Virginia Beach 23462             (757) 364-8428         (804) 698-1021          DelKConvirs-Fowler@house.virginia.gov 

66      Cox, M. Kirkland (Kirk)                              (R)         P.O. Box 1205, Colonial Heights 23834                               (804) 526-5135          (804) 698-1066         DelKCox@house.virginia.gov 

62      Coyner, Carrie E.                                          (R)         9910 Wagners Way, Chesterfield 23832                            (804) 698-1062         (804) 698-1062         DelCCoyner@house.virginia.gov 

84      Davis, Glenn R., Jr.                                      (R)         One Columbus Center #695, Virginia Beach 23462          (757) 802-4982         (804) 698-1084         DelGDavis@house.virginia.gov 

67      Delaney, Karrie K.                                       (D)        P.O. Box 231023, Centreville 20120                                     (703) 996-9415          (804) 698-1067         DelKDelaney@house.virginia.gov 

60      Edmunds, James E., II                                 (R)         P.O. Box 1115, Halifax 24558                                                (434) 476-0077         (804) 698-1060         DelJEdmunds@house.virginia.gov 

59      Fariss, C. Matthew (Matt)                          (R)         243-C Livestock Rd., Rustburg 24588                                   (434) 821-5929          (804) 698-1059         DelMFariss@house.virginia.gov   

41      Filler-Corn, Eileen                                        (D)        P.O. Box 523082, Springfield 22152                                    (571) 249-3453          (804) 698-1041         DelEFiller-Corn@house.virginia.gov 

55      Fowler, Hyland F., Jr. (Buddy)                  (R)         116 North Railroad Ave., Ste. 13, Ashland 23005               (804) 305-8867         (804) 698-1055         DelBFowler@house.virginia.gov 

30      Freitas, Nicholas J. (Nick)                          (R)         P.O. Box 693, Culpeper 22701                                             (540) 222-7706         (804) 698-1030         DelNFreitas@house.virginia.gov 

15      Gilbert, C. Todd                                            (R)         P.O. Box 309, Woodstock 22664                                         (540) 459-7550         (804) 698-1015          DelTGilbert@house.virginia.gov 

10      Gooditis, Gwendolyn W. (Wendy)         (D)        P.O. Box 180, Boyce 22620                                                  (540) 300-3857         (804) 698-1010          DelWGooditis@house.virginia.gov 

90      Graves, Angelia Williams                         (D)        5121 E. Virginia Beach Blvd., Norfolk 23502                       (757) 524-4941          (804) 698-1090         DelAGraves@house.virginia.gov 

83      Guy, Nancy D.                                             (D)        P.O. Box 4563, Virginia Beach 23454                                 (804) 689-1083         (804) 698-1083         DelNGuy@house.virginia.gov 

31       Guzman, Elizabeth R.                                 (D)        P.O. Box 1818, Woodbridge 22195                                       (571) 403-1213           (804) 698-1031          DelEGuzman@house.virginia.gov 

77      Hayes, C. E., Jr. (Cliff)                                 (D)        P.O. Box 5142, Chesapeake 23324                                      (757) 364-0272         (804) 698-1077         DelCHayes@house.virginia.gov 

17      Head, Christopher T. (Chris)                      (R)         P.O. Box 19130, Roanoke 24019                                           (540) 283-2839         (804) 698-1017          DelCHead@house.virginia.gov  

40      Helmer, Daniel I. (Dan)                              (D)        P.O. Box 7267, Fairfax Station 22039                                   (571) 445-0251          (804) 698-1040         DelDHelmer@house.virginia.gov 

79      Heretick, Stephen E. (Steve)                      (D)        715 Loudoun Ave., Portsmouth 23707                                   (757) 397-9923          (804) 698-1079         DelSHeretick@house.virginia.gov  

46      Herring, Charniele L.                                  (D)        P.O. Box 11779, Alexandria 22312                                        (703) 606-9705         (804) 698-1046         DelCHerring@house.virginia.gov 

98      Hodges, M. Keith                                         (R)         P.O. Box 928, Urbanna 23175                                               (804) 277-9801         (804) 698-1098         DelKHodges@house.virginia.gov 

47      Hope, Patrick A.                                          (D)        P.O. Box 3148, Arlington 22203                                            (703) 486-1010          (804) 698-1047         DelPHope@house.virginia.gov 

To determine where to vote and who your  
state representatives are, visit the State Board  
of Elections website at elections.virginia.gov.  
Click on “Casting a Ballot” then “Where to Vote”   
or call toll-free: 1-800-552-9745.

House of Delegates Clerk’s Office: (804) 698-1619  
House Legislative Information: (804) 698-1500 • (877) 391-3228 • http://lis.virginia.gov  

Mailing address for members during Session: 
House of Delegates, P.O. Box 406, Richmond, VA 23218  

For further information, visit the Virginia General Assembly website:  
http://VirginiaGeneralAssembly.gov 

DISTRICT                NAME                                        PARTY                 DISTRICT ADDRESS                                                           DISTRICT PHONE        CAPITOL PHONE                 EMAIL

This information based on certified election 
results on Nov. 30, 2020.
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DISTRICT                NAME                                        PARTY                 DISTRICT ADDRESS                                                          DISTRICT PHONE         CAPITOL PHONE                 EMAIL

57      Hudson, Sally L.                                           (D)        P.O. Box 2375, Charlottesville 22902                                  (434) 214-0280          (804) 698-1057         DelSHudson@house.virginia.gov 

12       Hurst, Chris L.                                                (D)        P.O. Box 11389, Blacksburg 24062                                       (540) 739-2553         (804) 698-1012          DelCHurst@house.virginia.gov 

76      Jenkins, Clinton L.                                       (D)        P.O. Box 4305, Suffolk 23439                                              (757) 809-0214          (804) 698-1076         DelCJenkins@house.virginia.gov 

89      Jones, Jerrauld C. (Jay)                              (D)        P.O. Box 2892, Norfolk 23501                                              (757) 625-8989          (804) 698-1089         DelJJones@house.virginia.gov 

35      Keam, Mark L.                                              (D)        P.O. Box 1134, Vienna 22183                                                 (703) 350-3911          (804) 698-1035         DelMKeam@house.virginia.gov 

1        Kilgore, Terry G.                                          (R)         P.O. Box 669, Gate City 24251                                             (276) 386-7011           (804) 698-1001         DelTKilgore@house.virginia.gov 

2        King, Candi                                                   (D)        1717 Wayside Drive, Dumfries 22026                                  (703) 909-9398         (804) 698-1002         DelCKing@house.virginia.gov 

81      Knight, Barry D.                                           (R)         1852 Mill Landing Rd., Virginia Beach 23457                      (757) 426-6387          (804) 698-1081         DelBKnight@house.virginia.gov 

38      Kory, L. Kaye                                                (D)        6505 Waterway Dr., Falls Church 22044                            (703) 354-6024         (804) 698-1038         DelKKory@house.virginia.gov 

44      Krizek, Paul E.                                              (D)        2201 Whiteoaks Dr., Alexandria 22306                              (703) 688-2983        (804) 698-1044         DelPKrizek@house.virginia.gov 

33      LaRock, David A. (Dave)                           (R)         P.O. Box 6, Hamilton 20159                                                   (540) 751-8364          (804) 698-1033         DelDLaRock@house.virginia.gov 

78      Leftwich, James A., Jr. (Jay)                      (R)         308 Cedar Lakes Dr., 2nd Fl., Chesapeake 23322             (757) 382-4156          (804) 698-1078         DelJLeftwich@house.virginia.gov 

45      Levine, Mark H.                                           (D)        301 King St., Alexandria 22314                                             (571) 234-8481          (804) 698-1045         DelMLevine@house.virginia.gov 

49      Lopez, Alfonso H.                                        (D)        P.O. Box 40366, Arlington 22204                                        (571) 336-2147           (804) 698-1049         DelALopez@house.virginia.gov 

14      Marshall, Daniel W., III (Danny)                 (R)         P.O. Box 439, Danville 24543                                               (434) 797-5861          (804) 698-1014          DelDMarshall@house.virginia.gov 

56      McGuire, John J., III                                    (R)         11357 Nuckols Rd., #156, Glen Allen 23059                      (804) 389-8601         (804) 698-1056         DelJMcGuire@house.virginia.gov  

8        McNamara, Joseph P. (Joe)                      (R)         P.O. Box 21094, Roanoke 24018                                          (540) 384-0276         (804) 698-1008         DelJMcNamara@house.virginia.gov 

70      McQuinn, Delores L.                                   (D)        P.O. Box 406, Richmond 23218                                             (804) 698-1070         (804) 698-1070         DelDMcQuinn@house.virginia.gov 

82      Miyares, Jason S.                                        (R)         618 Village Dr., Ste. J, Virginia Beach 23454                       (757) 353-4696         (804) 698-1082         DelJMiyares@house.virginia.gov 

3        Morefield, James W. (Will)                       (R)         P.O. Box 828, North Tazewell 24630                                   (276) 345-4300         (804) 698-1003         DelJMorefield@house.virginia.gov 

91      Mugler, Martha M.                                     (D)        P.O. Box 1875, Hampton 23669                                           (804) 698-1091         (804) 698-1091         DelMMugler@house.virginia.gov 

93      Mullin, Michael P. (Mike)                          (D)        566 Denbigh Blvd., Ste. C, Newport News 23608            (757) 525-9526          (804) 698-1093         DelMMullin@house.virginia.gov 

34      Murphy, Kathleen J.                                    (D)        P.O. Box 146, McLean 22101                                                (804) 698-1034         (804) 698-1034         DelKMurphy@house.virginia.gov  

5        O’Quinn, Israel D.                                       (R)         P.O. Box 16325, Bristol 24209                                              (276) 525-1311            (804) 698-1005         DelIOQuinn@house.virginia.gov 

54      Orrock, Robert D., Sr. (Bobby)                 (R)         P.O. Box 458, Thornburg 22565                                           (540) 891-1322          (804) 698-1054         DelBOrrock@house.virginia.gov 

36      Plum, Kenneth R. (Ken)                              (D)        2073 Cobblestone Ln., Reston 20191                                    (703) 758-9733          (804) 698-1036         DelKPlum@house.virginia.gov 

9        Poindexter, Charles D. (Charlie)              (R)         P.O. Box 117, Glade Hill 24092                                             (540) 576-2600         (804) 698-1009         DelCPoindexter@house.virginia.gov 

95      Price, Marcia S. (Cia)                                  (D)         P.O. Box 196, Newport News 23607                                         (757) 266-5935         (804) 698-1095         DelMPrice@house.virginia.gov 

99      Ransone, Margaret B.                                (R)         P.O. Box 358, Kinsale 22488                                                (804) 472-4181          (804) 698-1099         DelMRansone@house.virginia.gov 

11       Rasoul, Sam                                                  (D)        P.O. Box 13842, Roanoke 24037                                         (804) 698-1011          (804) 698-1011          DelSRasoul@house.virginia.gov 

32      Reid, David A.                                              (D)        P.O. Box 4132, Ashburn 20148                                              (703) 662-1395          (804) 698-1032         DelDReid@house.virginia.gov 

27      Robinson, Roxann L.                                   (R)         P.O. Box 4627, Midlothian 23112                                           (804) 698-1027         (804) 698-1027         DelRRobinson@house.virginia.gov 

13      Roem, Danica A.                                          (D)        P.O. Box 726, Manassas 20113                                             (571) 393-0242          (804) 698-1013          DelDRoem@house.virginia.gov 

25      Runion, Chris                                                (R)         P.O. Box 202, Bridgewater 22812                                        (540) 255-0504         (804) 698-1025         DelCRunion@house.virginia.gov 

7        Rush, L. Nick                                                 (R)         P.O. Box 1591, Christiansburg 24068                                   (540) 382-7731          (804) 698-1007         DelNRush@house.virginia.gov 

86      Samirah, Ibraheem S.                                (D)        P.O. Box 1503, Herndon 20172                                            (571) 324-2448          (804) 698-1086         DelISamirah@house.virginia.gov 

80      Scott, Don L., Jr.                                            (D)        355 Crawford St., Ste. 704, Portsmouth 23704                   (757) 966-5086         (804) 698-1080        DelDScott@house.virginia.gov 

43      Sickles, Mark D.                                           (D)        P.O. Box 10628, Franconia 22310                                        (703) 922-6440         (804) 698-1043         DelMSickles@house.virginia.gov 

53      Simon, Marcus B.                                         (D)        P.O. Box 958, Falls Church 22040                                        (571) 327-0053          (804) 698-1053         DelMSimon@house.virginia.gov 

94      Simonds, Shelly A.                                      (D)        P.O. Box 1952, Newport News 23601                                 (757) 276-3022         (804) 698-1094         DelSSimonds@house.virginia.gov 

87      Subramanyam, Suhas                               (D)        P.O. Box 302, Ashburn 20146                                               (571) 707-4566          (804) 698-1087         DelSSubramanyam@house.virginia.gov 

48      Sullivan, Richard C., Jr. (Rip)                     (D)        P.O. Box 50753, Arlington 22205                                         (571) 210-5876           (804) 698-1048         DelRSullivan@house.virginia.gov 

52      Torian, Luke E.                                              (D)        4222 Fortuna Plaza, Ste. 659, Dumfries 22025                   (703) 785-2224          (804) 698-1052         DelLTorian@house.virginia.gov  

42      Tran, Kathy K.L.                                            (D)        P.O. Box 2731, Springfield 22152                                          (703) 828-7173          (804) 698-1042         DelKTran@house.virginia.gov  

75      Tyler, Roslyn C. (Roz)                                  (D)        25359 Blue Star Hwy., Jarratt 23867                                   (434) 336-1710          (804) 698-1075         DelRTyler@house.virginia.gov 

72      VanValkenburg, Schuyler T.                     (D)        900 E. Main St., Richmond 23219                                         (804) 698-1072         (804) 698-1072         DelSVanValkenburg@house.virginia.gov   

23      Walker, Wendell S.                                     (R)         P.O. Box 3331, Lynchburg 24503                                         (434) 515-2293          (804) 698-1023         DelWWalker@house.virginia.gov 

4        Wampler, William C., III                             (R)         P.O. Box 1683, Abingdon 24212                                          (276) 200-4007         (804) 698-1004         DelWWampler@house.virginia.gov  

92      Ward, Jeion A.                                             (D)        P.O. Box 7310, Hampton 23666                                           (757) 827-5921          (804) 698-1092         DelJWard@house.virginia.gov 

65      Ware, R. Lee                                                 (R)         P.O. Box 689, Powhatan 23139                                             (804) 598-6696         (804) 698-1065         DelLWare@house.virginia.gov  

39      Watts, Vivian E.                                            (D)        8717 Mary Lee Ln., Annandale 22003                                 (703) 978-2989         (804) 698-1039         DelVWatts@house.virginia.gov 

18      Webert, Michael J. (Mike)                         (R)         P.O. Box 631, Marshall 20116                                                (540) 999-8218          (804) 698-1018          DelMWebert@house.virginia.gov 

29      Wiley, Bill                                                      (R)                                                                                                            (540) 686-1771                                                bill@electbillwiley.com 

73      Willett, Rodney T.                                        (D)        P.O. Box 29428, Henrico 23242                                           (804) 698-1073         (804) 698-1073         DelRWillett@house.virginia.gov 

26      Wilt, Tony O.                                                 (R)         P.O. Box 1425, Harrisonburg 22803                                    (540) 208-0735         (804) 698-1026         DelTWilt@house.virginia.gov 

61      Wright, Thomas C., Jr. (Tommy)               (R)         P.O. Box 1323, Victoria 23974                                               (434) 696-3061         (804) 698-1061         DelTWright@house.virginia.gov 

97      Wyatt, Scott A.                                             (R)         P.O. Box 365, Mechanicsville 23111                                      (804) 442-2737          (804) 698-1097         DelSWyatt@house.virginia.gov 
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Mamie Locke (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 2

Monty Mason (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 1

Jen Kiggans (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 7

Bill DeSteph (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 8

Lynwood Lewis (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 6

Ghazala Hashmi (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 10

Siobhan Dunnavant (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 12

John Bell (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 13

Amanda Chase (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 11

John Cosgrove (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 14

Louise Lucas (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 18

John Edwards (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 21

Emmett Hanger (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 24

Creigh Deeds (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 25

Adam Ebbin (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 30

Janet Howell (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 32

Jennifer Boysko (D) 
SENATE DISTRICT 33

Barbara Favola (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 31

Dave Marsden (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 37

George Barker (D)   
SENATE DISTRICT 39
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Thomas Norment (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 3

Ryan McDougle (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 4

Lionell Spruill (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 5

Jenn McClellan (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 9

Frank Ruff (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 15

Bryce Reeves (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 17

Joe Morrissey (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 16

David Suetterlein (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 19

Bill Stanley (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 20

Mark Peake (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 22

Stephen Newman (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 23

Jill Vogel (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 27

Richard Stuart (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 28

Mark Obenshain (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 26

Jeremy McPike (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 29

Chap Petersen (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 34

Dick Saslaw (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 35

Scott Surovell (D)  
SENATE DISTRICT 36

Todd Pillion (R)  
SENATE DISTRICT 40
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The 2021 Virginia General Assembly Session convenes Wednesday, Jan. 13, 2021

DISTRICT                    NAME                                     PARTY                DISTRICT ADDRESS                                                                  DISTRICT PHONE         CAPITOL PHONE                    EMAIL
                                      
39       Barker, George L.                                        (D)        P.O. Box 10527, Alexandria 22310                                           (703) 303-1426         (804) 698-7539          district39@senate.virginia.gov 

13       Bell, John J.                                                    (D)        P.O. Box 4489, Broadlands 20148                                            (571) 367-9080         (804) 698-7513           district13@senate.virginia.gov 

33       Boysko, Jennifer B.                                       (D)        730 Elden St., Herndon 20170                                                   (730) 437-0086         (804) 698-7533          district33@senate.virginia.gov 

11       Chase, Amanda F.                                        (R)        P.O. Box 5811, Midlothian 23112                                                (804) 698-7511          (804) 698-7511            district11@senate.virginia.gov 

14       Cosgrove, John A., Jr.                                  (R)        P.O. Box 15483, Chesapeake 23328                                        (757) 547-3422         (804) 698-7514           district14@senate.virginia.gov 

25       Deeds, R. Creigh                                           (D)        P.O. Box 5462, Charlottesville 22905                                       (434) 296-5491         (804) 698-7525          district25@senate.virginia.gov 

8         DeSteph, William R., Jr. (Bill)                     (R)        588 Central Dr., Virginia Beach 23454                                     (757) 321-8180           (804) 698-7508          district08@senate.virginia.gov 

12       Dunnavant, Siobhan S.                              (R)        P.O. Box 70849, Henrico 23255                                               (804) 270-5600         (804) 698-7512           district12@senate.virginia.gov 

30      Ebbin, Adam P.                                              (D)        P.O. Box 26415, Alexandria 22313                                           (571) 384-8957         (804) 698-7530          district30@senate.virginia.gov 

21       Edwards, John S.                                          (D)        P.O. Box 1179, Roanoke 24006                                                 (540) 985-8690        (804) 698-7521           district21@senate.virginia.gov 

31       Favola, Barbara A.                                      (D)        2319 18th St. North, Arlington 22201                                        (703) 835-4845         (804) 698-7531           district31@senate.virginia.gov 

24       Hanger, Emmett W., Jr.                               (R)        P.O. Box 2, Mount Solon 22843                                                (540) 885-6898         (804) 698-7524          district24@senate.virginia.gov 

10       Hashmi, Ghazala F.                                     (D)        P.O. Box 396, Richmond 23218                                                  (804) 698-7510          (804) 698-7510           district10@senate.virginia.gov 

32       Howell, Janet D.                                           (D)        P.O. Box 2608, Reston 20195                                                    (703) 709-8283         (804) 698-7532          district32@senate.virginia.gov 

7         Kiggans, Jen A.                                             (R)        P.O. Box 5453, Virginia Beach 23471                                       (757) 990-3080         (804) 698-7507          district07@senate.virginia.gov 

6         Lewis, Lynwood W., Jr.                               (D)        P.O. Box 760, Accomac 23301                                                  (757) 787-1094          (804) 698-7506          district06@senate.virginia.gov 

2         Locke, Mamie E.                                           (D)        P.O. Box 9048, Hampton 23670                                               (757) 825-5880         (804) 698-7502          district02@senate.virginia.gov 

18       Lucas, L. Louise                                             (D)        P.O. Box 700, Portsmouth 23705                                               (757) 397-8209         (804) 698-7518           district18@senate.virginia.gov 

37       Marsden, David W. (Dave)                        (D)        P.O. Box 10889, Burke 22009                                                   (571) 249-3037         (804) 698-7537          district37@senate.virginia.gov 

1         Mason, T. Montgomery (Monty)              (D)        P.O. Box 232, Williamsburg 23187                                            (757) 229-9310            (804) 698-7501          district01@senate.virginia.gov 

9         McClellan, Jennifer L. (Jenn)                      (D)        P.O. Box 396, Richmond 23218                                                  (804) 698-7509         (804) 698-7509          district09@senate.virginia.gov 

4         McDougle, Ryan T.                                       (R)        P.O. Box 187, Mechanicsville 23111                                           (804) 730-1026         (804) 698-7504          district04@senate.virginia.gov 

29       McPike, Jeremy S.                                       (D)        P.O. Box 2819, Woodbridge 22195                                          (571) 316-0581           (804) 698-7529          district29@senate.virginia.gov 

16       Morrissey, Joseph D. (Joe)                        (D)        701 German School Rd., Richmond 23225                              (804) 737-1626          (804) 698-7516           district16@senate.virginia.gov 

23       Newman, Stephen D.                                  (R)        P.O. Box 480, Forest 24551                                                        (434) 385-1065         (804) 698-7523          district23@senate.virginia.gov 

3         Norment, Thomas K., Jr.                             (R)        P.O. Box 6205, Williamsburg 23188                                         (757) 259-7810          (804) 698-7503          district03@senate.virginia.gov 

26       Obenshain, Mark D.                                   (R)        P.O. Box 555, Harrisonburg 22803                                          (540) 437-1451          (804) 698-7526          district26@senate.virginia.gov 

22       Peake, Mark J.                                              (R)        4925 Boonsboro Rd., Box 172, Lynchburg 24503                  (434) 455-3382         (804) 698-7522          district22@senate.virginia.gov  

34       Petersen, J. Chapman (Chap)                      (D)        P.O. Box 1066, Fairfax 22038                                                   (703) 349-3361          (804) 698-7534          district34@senate.virginia.gov 

40      Pillion, Todd E.                                              (R)        851 French Moore Jr. Blvd., Ste. 178, Abingdon 24210           (276) 220-1209          (804) 698-7540          district40@senate.virginia.gov 

17       Reeves, Bryce E.                                           (R)        P.O. Box 7021, Fredericksburg 22404                                       (540) 645-8440        (804) 698-7517           district17@senate.virginia.gov 

15       Ruff, Frank M., Jr.                                         (R)        P.O. Box 332, Clarksville 23927                                                (434) 374-5129           (804) 698-7515           district15@senate.virginia.gov 

35       Saslaw, Richard L. (Dick)                            (D)        P.O. Box 1856, Springfield 22151                                              (703) 978-0200         (804) 698-7535          district35@senate.virginia.gov 

5         Spruill, Lionell, Sr.                                         (D)        P.O. Box 5403, Chesapeake 23324                                          (757) 424-2178           (804) 698-7505          district05@senate.virginia.gov 

20       Stanley, William M., Jr. (Bill)                      (R)        P.O. Box 96, Glade Hill 24092                                                  (540) 721-6028         (804) 698-7520          district20@senate.virginia.gov 

28       Stuart, Richard H.                                        (R)        P.O. Box 1146, Montross 22520                                                 (804) 493-8892         (804) 698-7528          district28@senate.virginia.gov 

19       Suetterlein, David R.                                    (R)        P.O. Box 20237, Roanoke 24018                                               (540) 302-8486        (804) 698-7519           district19@senate.virginia.gov 

36      Surovell, Scott A.                                          (D)        P.O. Box 289, Mount Vernon 22121                                           (571) 249-4484         (804) 698-7536          district36@senate.virginia.gov 

27       Vogel, Jill Holtzman                                    (R)        332 West Lee Hwy., PMB 312, Warrenton 20186                    (540) 662-4551         (804) 698-7527          district27@senate.virginia.gov 

38      Vacant                                                            

10        2021 Virginia Legislative Guide

To determine where to vote and who your  
state representatives are, visit the State Board  
of Elections website at elections.virginia.gov.  
Click on “Casting a Ballot” then “Where to Vote”   
or call toll-free: 1-800-552-9745.

Susan Clarke Schaar, Clerk: (804) 698-7400  
Senate Legislative Information: (804) 698-7410 • (888) 892-6948 • http://lis.virginia.gov  

Mailing address for members during Session: 
Senate of Virginia, P.O. Box 396, Richmond, VA 23218  

For further information, visit the Virginia General Assembly website:  
http://VirginiaGeneralAssembly.gov 
 

This information based on certified election 
results on Nov. 30, 2020.
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GOVERNOR’S MANSION

SUPREME COURT BUILDING

     The Virginia General Assembly is the oldest, continuously meeting legislative body in the Western Hemisphere of the Earth.  
Our bicameral legislature has met consistently since the House of Burgesses organized in Jamestown in 1619. The Virginia General Assembly  
meets in the State Capitol Building in Richmond. The building was designed by Thomas Jefferson, and has been the home of the Virginia 
General Assembly since 1789. The Virginia General Assembly is comprised of the Virginia House of Delegates and the Senate of Virginia,  
made up of citizen-legislators from across the Commonwealth. Each Delegate and Senator represents approximately 80,000 and  
200,000 citizens, respectively.   
     The House of Delegates has 100 members and is presided over by the Speaker of the House and assisted by The Clerk of  
the House of Delegates.  
     The Senate of Virginia has 40 members and is presided over by Lieutenant Governor Justin Fairfax and assisted by  
the Clerk of the Senate, Susan Clarke Schaar.  

       The Constitution of Virginia provides for legislative, executive and judicial departments that “Shall be separate and distinct,  
so that none exercise the powers belonging to the others, nor that any person exercise the power of more than one of them at the  
same time …” It designates the powers and authorities that each department shall have in Articles 3-6 of the Constitution of Virginia. 
       The Constitution requires that the legislative power of the Commonwealth shall be vested in the Virginia General Assembly  
consisting of a Senate and House of Delegates. The chief executive power of the Commonwealth shall be vested in a Governor  
and judicial power shall be vested in a Supreme Court and other subordinate courts as established by the General Assembly. 

JUDICIAL BRANCH 

EXECUTIVE BRANCH 

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH 

     Virginia’s Judicial Branch traces its roots to The First Virginia Charter of 1606. The Virginia House of Burgesses created an appellate  
court system in the 1620s, and the Virginia General Assembly reorganized the Court System in 1779, 1788 and 1850. Virginia’s Supreme Court 
Justices were popularly elected from 1850-1870 when the election of judges was transferred to the Virginia General Assembly. In 1928  
the number of justices was increased to seven and greater autonomy and powers were granted to the court. In 1971 the name of the court  
was officially changed from the Supreme Court of Appeals to the Supreme Court of Virginia.  
     Justices and Judges of Virginia’s Courts system must be approved by both Houses of the Virginia General Assembly. Virginia’s Court System 
is comprised in hierarchical order of the Supreme Court of Virginia, the Court of Appeals, Circuit Courts, General District Courts  
which include Juvenile and Domestic Relations District Courts. 

     Virginia’s Executive Branch of government is made up of the popularly and separately elected Governor, Lieutenant Governor and  
Attorney General. Each position is elected for a 4-year term. Governors may not serve consecutive terms, but may serve multiple terms.  
Only four men have served more than one term as governor, Patrick Henry, James Monroe, William “Extra Billy” Smith and Mills Godwin.  
There are no restrictions on the Lieutenant Governor or Attorney General serving consecutive terms. 
     Governor Ralph Northam is the 73rd Governor of the Commonwealth of Virginia and started his 4-year term in 2018. 
He presides over a 12-member cabinet.  
     The Governor is required by the Virginia Constitution to reside on Capitol Square, “at the seat of Government.” The Virginia  
Executive Mansion is the oldest, still-in-use Executive Mansion in the nation. It was completed in 1813 and underwent extensive renovation 
in 1999-2000. Northam is the 56th Governor to reside in the Executive Mansion. 
     Three Virginia Governors have also served as President of the United States, Thomas Jefferson, James Monroe and John Tyler.  
In recent times, two Virginia Governors have run for President of the United States, Doug Wilder (66th Governor) and Jim Gilmore  
(68th Governor). In 2016, the 70th Governor of the Commonwealth of Virginia, Tim Kaine, was the Democratic Party’s nominee  
for Vice President of the United States. 

STATE CAPITOL OF VIRGINIA

Photos by John Grott
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political process. Thanks to Providence, the Founding Fathers, and millions of courageous 
men and women since  –  all willing to stand up to protect our nation  –  we possess  
the right to have our voices heard. The freedom to vote and participate in a democracy  
is one that we should never take for granted. 
        Along with this guide, Virginia’s Electric Cooperatives have also created a  
“Find your legislator” map at vmdaec.com/legislative-map, where you can  
locate the state and federal legislators who represent you, along with their contact 
information. The map will also help you to identify each cooperative’s service territory. 
        Electric cooperatives work hard to provide safe, affordable, environmentally 
responsible, and reliable electricity. But Mother Nature’s wrath can take a toll on even  
the strongest electric systems. During times     when electric service is interrupted, we are 
committed to restoring power as quickly and safely as possible. To keep cooperative 
consumers informed during outage situations, we have created a statewide outage map  
at outages.vmdaec.com that will show outages by county and by cooperative. We hope  
you find these websites   –  and this legislative guide  –  helpful, and we invite your 
suggestions for improvement. 

        Electric cooperatives were formed in the mid-1930s to provide electricity to rural 
America. There are now more than 900 community-owned electric cooperatives in 47 states, 
including 13 in Virginia. Virginia’s Electric Cooperatives serve almost 700,000 homes and 
businesses, and 1.64 million Virginians in 73 of the Commonwealth’s 95 counties. 
Cooperatives are not-for-profit businesses, and any margins, or over-earnings, are returned 
to consumer-owners in the form of patronage capital.  
        Each cooperative is governed locally by a board of directors elected from the 
membership. Virginia’s Electric Cooperatives are regulated by the Virginia State Corporation 
Commission.  
        As locally owned and controlled businesses, electric cooperatives are deeply involved 
in the life of the communities we serve, and we support our communities in a multitude  
of ways. Each year, Virginia’s Electric Cooperatives sponsor several dozen rising high school 
seniors on an educational trip to Washington, D.C., as well as providing thousands of 
dollars annually in scholarships to deserving high school graduates looking to continue  
their education.  
        Virginia’s Electric Cooperatives have published this guide annually since 1989.  
It is our hope that this resource will encourage Virginians to become more involved in the 

A&N ELECTRIC COOP 
TASLEY, VA  (757) 7879750 
 
BARC ELECTRIC COOP 
MILLBORO, VA  (800) 8462272 
 
CENTRAL VIRGINIA ELECTRIC COOP 
ARRINGTON, VA  (434) 2638336 
 
COMMUNITY ELECTRIC COOP 
WINDSOR, VA  (757) 2426181 
 
CRAIGBOTETOURT ELECTRIC COOP 
NEW CASTLE, VA  (540) 8645121 

MECKLENBURG ELECTRIC COOP 
CHASE CITY, VA  (800) 9894161 
 
NORTHERN NECK ELECTRIC COOP 
WARSAW, VA  (800) 2432860 
 
NORTHERN VIRGINIA ELECTRIC COOP 
MANASSAS, VA  (703) 3350500 
 
POWELL VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 
JONESVILLE, VA  (276) 3466016 
 
PRINCE GEORGE ELECTRIC COOP 
WAVERLY, VA  (804) 8342424 

RAPPAHANNOCK ELECTRIC COOP 
FREDERICKSBURG, VA  (800) 5523904 
 
SHENANDOAH VALLEY ELECTRIC COOP 
ROCKINGHAM, VA  (540) 4342200 
 
SOUTHSIDE ELECTRIC COOP 
CREWE, VA  (800) 5522118

This guide is produced by the Virginia, Maryland & Delaware 
Association of Electric Cooperatives, 4201 Dominion Blvd., 
Suite 101, Glen Allen, VA 23060, (804) 346-3344

VIRGINIA’S 
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVES
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The Virginia electric cooperatives are equal opportunity providers and employers.
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